

(ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.1-8, 9-17 18 and 19-23 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009

CC 11292-11300/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2008 in RFA No. 1307/1991 & RFA No. 1311/1991 & RFA No. 1312/1991 & RFA No. 1313/1991 & RFA No. 1314/1991 & RFA No. 1315/1991 & RFA No. 1317/1991 & RFA No. 1318/1991 & RFA No. 1320/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHOLA RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln., and office report )

Date: 04/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sushant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter. Finally six weeks time is allowed to

file the counter affidavit. Thereafter, four weeks to file

rejoinder. No further extension of time. List thereafter.

(D.K. Pal)  
Sr.P.A.

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master